Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDA		EPARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	P	101890979	S. Patent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	YY	V	
1 Nome of any	ner of Patents and Tradema	orks: Please record the attached original	l documents or copy there	
1st Party: John A. Schmotzer 2nd Party: Wilfred G. Soutiea 3rd Party: John J. Love	10.13.	2. Name and address of re Name: Emerson Electr	eceiving party(ies) ic Co.	
4th Party: Mike C. Santinanav		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 8000	W. Florissant	
Other		1		
Doc. ID No. 1017877				
Execution Date:06/27/2001		City: St. LouisState: Missouri _Zip: 6		
		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗔 🔽	
4. Application number(s) or paten				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new app	lication, the execution data of the	07/	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/895,669		D. Patent NO.(S)		
5 Noree and address of the		attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	s and patents involve	
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$</u> 40	
			······································	
Internal Address:				
		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	
Emerson Electric				
Emerson Electric Co.		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 9797 Reavis Rd				
		231760		
City: St. LouisState: Misson	uri _{Zip:} 63123	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit acco	
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			·····	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct		information is true and correct a	nd any attached cop	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
0 0			I IN	
Total nor		er sheet, attachments, and documents: a required cover sheet information to:		

PATENT REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John A. Schmotzer, of 9312 Fox Glen, St. Louis, Missouri, Wilfred G. Soutiea, of 149 Bertrand, St. Louis Missouri, John J. Love, of 1324 Graham Street, St. Louis, Missouri, and Mike C. Santinanavat, of 14996 Manor Ridge, Chesterfield, Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements for an *Adjustable Fluid Flow Regulator With Adjustment Limit* (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Emerson Electric Co., a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 8000 West Florissant, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, John A. Schmotzer, Wilfred G. Soutiea, John J. Love and Mike C. Santinanavat, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and it and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of

PATENT REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0222 any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

John A. Schmoter

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>27</u>th day of <u>func</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At Zouid</u>, State of <u>Missouri</u>, personally appeared John Schmotzer, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Marguerite Van Meter Notary Publik

My Commission Expires: May 13, 2002



÷

VAN METER ATE OF MISSOURI

REEL: 012288 FRAME: 0224

13.2002

Witel)	lout
Wilfred G. S	outiea

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 27^{th} day of <u>here</u>, 2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>At</u> <u>formin</u>, State of <u>Mistoric</u>, personally appeared John Schmotzer, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.

:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

	Marquelik Van Meler Notary Public
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May	13, 2302 MARGUERITE VAN METER MARGUERITE VAN METER MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOURI COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 12/2012
	John J. Love
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF	
On this 27^{th} day of 42^{th} day of day	ment as a free act and deed, and who also
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
year last above written.	Marguerite Van Mater Notary Public
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May (32002 STARLER

Unter Sontia and

Mike C. Santinanavat

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>27</u>th day of <u><u>here</u></u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u><u>Here</u></u>, State of <u><u>Misser</u>, personally appeared Mike C. Santinanavat, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Marguerite Van Meter Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 13, 2002

:

MARGUERITE MCTE 6

MARQUENITE VAN METER NDTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUB COUNTY NY COMMERCIN EXP. MAY 12(2502